U I -U8-ZUÜĞ					
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1023310	039	U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	original documents or cop	y thereof.	
	-2-03	Name and address     Name: Promo Ma:     Internal Address:	sk, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes ✔ No			<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 1	0367 Wildwood Road	5	:
12/31/2002 Execution Date:		•	On State: MN Zip	_	 o
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 29/127,139 29/125,085; 29/159,620; 29/126,716		B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No					
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name:      Michael A. Essien  Internal Address:	mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$_16	0.00	4
Street Address: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza 7900 Xerxes Avenue South City: Bloomington State: MN Zip: 55431		Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  12-0449			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					

01/07/2003 LNUELLER 00000186 29127139

01 FC:8021

Michael A. Essien

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

160.00 OP

January 2, 2003

Date

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Todd Miska, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10367 Wildwood Road, Bloomington, MN 55437 (the Assignor), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions as disclosed in patent application no. 29/127,139 entitled "Decorative Replica Motorsports Helmet," filed July 31, 2000 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Patent Office), patent application no. 29/125,085 entitled "Decorative Replica Goal Tenders' Mask; filed June 16, 2000 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Patent Office), patent application no. 29/159,620 entitled "Decorative Replica Baseball Batter's Mask", filed April 25, 2002 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Patent Office), patent application no. 29/126,716 entitled "Decorative Replica Football Helmet", filed July 22, 2000 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Patent Office) and;

WHEREAS, Promo Mask, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at 10367 Wildwood Road, Bloomington, MN 55437 (the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be issued thereon, and any improvements thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be issued for said inventions, and in and to all patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissues of said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same and obtain all other possible remedies for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in Assignee. Assignor further agrees upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to Assignor, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the said entire right, title and interest hereby transferred to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the Assignee may direct.

Assignor covenants that it has not executed any instrument or taken any action contrary to this Assignment, nor will Assignor do so in the future. Assignor further covenants that Assignor, or its executors, administrators, representatives or assigns will execute all papers, assignments or other documents as requested by Assignee, will provide testimony by affidavit or otherwise on behalf of Assignee, in any proceeding before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, foreign patent office, state or federal court, or other decision-making body, and in general will cooperate fully with Assignee. or its successors and assigns in the endeavor to secure, perfect, maintain or enforce any rights under said inventions, applications, or patents of the United States or any foreign countries which may be issued for said inventions.

The Commissioner of Patents, and the officials with comparable authority over patents in foreign countries, are hereby authorized and directed to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted as a result of said applications or any such continuations or counterparts Signed: January Marka Date: 12-5/-02. thereof, or otherwise granted on said inventions.

RECORDED: 01/02/2003

818578.1

PATENT REEL: 013627 FRAME: 0489